
• BARRIER TRIAL DATES •

MONTH	 BARRIER TRIALS	 APPROVAL JUMP OUTS

FEBRUARY 2018

Mon 5 February		  Strathalbyn

Thurs 8 February	 Murray Bridge

Tues 13 February		  Morphettville

Tues 20 February	 Oakbank (Hurdle and Steeple Only)	

Thurs 22 February	 Morphettville

MARCH 2018

Thurs 1 March		  Gawler

Tues 6 March		  Murray Bridge

Thurs 8 March	 Gawler	

Thurs 8 March	 Oakbank (Hurdle and Steeple Only)

Tues 13 March		  Morphettville

Thurs 22 March	 Morphettville

Mon 26 March	 Oakbank (Hurdle and Steeple Only)

Thurs 29 March		  Strathalbyn

 
(Jumping Trials Will Only Be Conducted Where Advertised – Subject To Numbers)
Trainers Are Requested To Advise The Racing Department Of Any Scratchings
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5OFFICIAL BARRIER TRIALS 
AND JUMP OUTS

BARRIER TRIAL DATES
(Nomination fee $44 inc. GST)

BARRIER TRIALS APPROVAL JUMP OUTS
AUGUST
Friday 1 August MORPHETTVILLE (inc H & S)
Tuesday 12 August MORPHETTVILLE
Friday 15 August STRATHALBYN
Friday 22 August GAWLER
Tuesday 26 August MORPHETTVILLE
Thursday 28 August MURRAY BRIDGE
SEPTEMBER
Friday 5 September MORPHETTVILLE (inc 2yo)
Friday 12 September STRATHALBYN
Friday 19 September MORPHETTVILLE (inc 2yo)
Thursday 25 September MURRAY BRIDGE
Monday 29 September GAWLER (inc 2yo)
Tuesday 30 September MORPHETTVILLE

(Jumping Trials will only be conducted where advertised – subject to numbers)
TRAINERS ARE REQUESTED TO ADVISE RACING DEPARTMENT, THOROUGHBRED RACING SA., OF ANY SCRATCHINGS

ALL TRIALS ON MIDDLE GRASS UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE

CONDITIONS GOVERNING
OFFICIAL S.A.J.C., O.R.C. AND
PROVINCIAL BARRIER TRIALS
1. Trials to be conducted under the supervision of Stipendiary Stewards.

2. No horse shall take part under any but the correct registered name 
and a stable return must be lodged prior to the closing time of 
entries.

3. Only Jockeys and Apprentices will be permitted to ride in Trials.

4. Every rider shall wear the colours as stated on the Horse’s Stable 
Return.

5. Flat Trials in the Metropolitan area commence at 9:00 AM (unless 
otherwise advised) irrespective of whether there is a Hurdle Trial. 
Approximately 15 minutes between trials. Trials in the Provincial Area 
to commence at 9.00 AM (unless otherwise advised).

6. Trainers MUST confirm riders at Acceptance or Secretary’s Office 
before the running of the previous Trial or half an hour before the first 
Trial or horse may be withdrawn by Stewards.

7. Nominations for all Trials close with the Trainers Service Centre (TSC) 
on 1800 138 704 or online via StableAssist at ww.risa.com.au

8. No horse may be substituted for one originally nominated.

9. Fields will not be altered following their finalisation without the 
Stewards permission.

10. Any S.A.J.C. Trial may be abandoned if less than five nominations are 
received excluding two-year-old and hurdle trials wherein four 
nominations will be required to ensure the trial is conducted.  

(Country Barrier Trials will run after the last race on raceday)

Effective immediately the administration of all barrier trials in South
Australia will be brought into line with the way that races are
administered. Trial nominations and payments will no longer need to
be done through the Club holding the trials.

NOMINATIONS
Nominations close 1 hour after acceptances close for the same
raceday.
Nominations are to be lodged with the RISA Service Centre on 
1800 138 704 or online via StableAssist at www.risa.com.au

PAYMENT FOR TRIALS
All payments are made throught the TRSA Payment System.

TRIALS NOT HELD UNDER THE FOLLOWING CIRCUMSTANCES
1) Twilight Meetings
2) On major Cup Days
3) At Clubs or Stewards discretion
4) Weather conditions

NOTICE

Barrier Trials
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(NOMINATION FEE $44 INC. GST)

T H E R A C E S S A . C O M . A U

62 O F F I C I A L  B A R R I E R  T R I A L S  A N D  J U M P  O U T S


